
2002 MSHSL SECTION 4A BOYS' 5000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Battle Creek Regional Park     Oct. 24, 2002 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Mayer Lutheran           64    3    6   10   13   32   39   67   17:24      1:27 
  2   Minnehaha Academy        83   11   14   15   18   25   34   35   17:45        39 
  3   Breck                    97    2    7   16   29   43   48   51   17:39      2:02 
  4   Christ's Household      140    1   12   17   26   84             18:09      4:23 
  5   DeLaSalle               160    8   21   30   44   57   59   62   18:21      2:17 
 6*   Concordia Academy       172    4   22   33   50   63   70   78   18:27      2:54 
 7*   StPaul Academy&Summit;   172   23   31   36   37   45   85   89   18:24        59 
  8   Delano                  199    9   27   52   55   56   82   88   18:41      2:12 
  9   Blake School            208    5   40   41   53   69   71   92   18:42      3:07 
 10   Watertown-Mayer         222   19   20   38   64   81   83        18:57      2:48 
 11   Norwood Young America   246   24   28   47   72   75   93   96   19:09      2:21 
 12   Trinity at RiverRidge   333   46   49   68   80   90  101        20:01      2:12 
 13   St. Croix Lutheran      354   61   66   74   76   77   86        20:10        39 
 14   Mounds Park Academy     373   42   60   79   94   98   99        20:35      3:50 
 15   Maranatha Christian     391   54   58   87   95   97             20:55      2:57 
 16   LesterPrairie/HolyTrn   431   65   73   91  100  102  103        21:50      4:47 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Holy Family Catholic,  Brooklyn Center,  New Life Academy 
 
1. Mayer Lutheran 
    3  David Honebrink, 12         16:46   
    6  Jeff Anenson, 12            17:00   
   10  Zach Graudin, 10            17:25   
   13  David Dornbos III, 11       17:36   
   32  Eric Becker, 10             18:13   
   39  David Christensen, 9        18:32   
   67  Peter Dornbos, 9            20:01   
Time = 1:26:59     Places = 64 
 
2. Minnehaha Academy 
   11  Jon Keller, 10              17:26   
   14  Mathew Strother, 11         17:41   
   15  Robbie Nicholson, 9         17:44   
   18  Dan Williams, 12            17:50   
   25  Phil Olson, 11              18:05   
   34  Michael Brown, 11           18:18   
   35  Jake Grothe, 11             18:23   
Time = 1:28:45     Places = 83 
 
3. Breck 
    2  Alex Nichols, 11            16:39   
    7  Will Inglis, 10             17:03   
   16  Bernie Puron, 12            17:46   
   29  David Upjohn, 8             18:09   
   43  Kenton Murray, 10           18:40   
   48  Tim Geoffrion, 11           19:08   
   51  Adam Goldstein, 11          19:13   
Time = 1:28:14     Places = 97 
 
4. Christ's Household 
    1  Renato Otten, 11            16:30   
   12  James Sarbacker, 12         17:33   
   17  Tim Warneke, 12             17:46   
   26  Ira Bratzel, 9              18:06   
   84  Tim Otten, 9                20:52   
Time = 1:30:45     Places = 140 
 
5. DeLaSalle 
    8  Bill Gacioch, 12            17:13   
   21  Ben Eilers, 11              17:54   
   30  Laurence Farrah, 12         18:10   
   44  Jon Heinz, 10               18:59   
   57  Brian Smith, 9              19:29   
   59  Jared King, 9               19:34   
   62  Garon Patterson, 11         19:49   
Time = 1:31:43     Places = 160 
 
6*. Concordia Academy 
    4  Chris Olson, 11             16:57   
   22  Michael Moeller, 11         18:00   
   33  David Neuer, 11             18:15   
   50  Paul James, 11              19:12   
   63  Geoffrey Miller, 11         19:51   
   70  David Bartels, 11           20:06   
   78  Bret Starr, 11              20:26   
Time = 1:32:13     Places = 172 
 
  

7*. StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   23  Charlie Cosimini, 10        18:00   
   31  Pat Swain, 10               18:11   
   36  Emmett Lamb, 12             18:24   
   37  Jordan Rupprecht, 10        18:24   
   45  Sam Beck, 11                18:59   
   85  Sam Shacter, 11             20:57   
   89  Alex Lurie, 10              21:09   
Time = 1:31:57     Places = 172 
 
8. Delano 
    9  Tony Ross, 10               17:14   
   27  Kip Anderson, 8             18:07   
   52  Brian Kant, 11              19:15   
   55  Adam Biel, 10               19:24   
   56  Matt Heise, 11              19:25   
   82  T. J. Martin, 11            20:43   
   88  John Olson, 10              21:06   
Time = 1:33:23     Places = 199 
 
9. Blake School 
    5  Dylan Cater, 10             16:58   
   40  Dan Neil, 10                18:33   
   41  Peter Ankeny, 8             18:34   
   53  Justin Withoff, 11          19:21   
   69  Andy Nguyen, 11             20:05   
   71  Andy Johnson, 10            20:06   
   92  Andrew Kroening, 10         21:22   
Time = 1:33:30     Places = 208 
 
10. Watertown-Mayer 
   19  Kyle Peterson, 8            17:51   
   20  Adam Danielson, 12          17:54   
   38  Robbie Schmidt, 10          18:25   
   64  Tim Gustafson, 9            19:54   
   81  Justin O'Brien, 10          20:39   
   83  Chris Painter, 10           20:49   
Time = 1:34:42     Places = 222 
 
11. Norwood Young America 
   24  Adam Burandt, 11            18:02   
   28  Matt Foss, 10               18:08   
   47  Jake Bartush, 9             19:07   
   72  Cody Meyers, 11             20:07   
   75  Mike Crawford, 7            20:22   
   93  Ben Walter, 7               21:23   
   96  Adam Worm, 7                22:15   
Time = 1:35:45     Places = 246 
 
12. Trinity at RiverRidge 
   46  James Guyn, 11              19:03   
   49  Ian Johnson, 10             19:10   
   68  Mike Brubaker, 8            20:02   
   80  Trevor Johnson, 8           20:37   
   90  Jeremy Chamberlain, 10      21:14   
  101  Matt Gross, 10              23:18   
Time = 1:40:03     Places = 333 
 
 



13. St. Croix Lutheran 
   61  Koki Mimura, 12             19:47   
   66  Brandon Wales, 12           19:58   
   74  David Dai, 11               20:16   
   76  Harrison Bachmann, 10       20:24   
   77  William Thomas, 9           20:25   
   86  David Han, 11               21:00   
Time = 1:40:49     Places = 354 
 
14. Mounds Park Academy 
   42  Adam Pabarcus, 12           18:36   
   60  Tim Koerner, 12             19:42   
   79  Ty Johnston, 11             20:30   
   94  Kevin Crooks, 10            21:43   
   98  Brendon Byrne, 9            22:25   
   99  Cable Thompson, 11          23:00   
Time = 1:42:54     Places = 373 

15. Maranatha Christian 
   54  Chad Fix, 12                19:23   
   58  Mitchell Haviland, 7        19:33   
   87  Jacob Bednartz, 7           21:04   
   95  Mark Runke, 7               22:15   
   97  James Svensk, 10            22:20   
Time = 1:44:34     Places = 391 
 
16. LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   65  Jerry Vaughn, 10            19:58   
   73  Jeff Lachermeier, 8         20:12   
   91  Bryan Lutgen, 9             21:17   
  100  James Kiekhaefer, 8         23:01   
  102  Alex Millerbernd, 8         24:44   
  103  Nick Grunloh, 7             25:24   
Time = 1:49:10     Places = 431 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Renato Otten, 11            16:30    Christ's Household 
    2        Peter Ferlis, 10            16:34    Holy Family Catholic 
    3     2  Alex Nichols, 11            16:39    Breck 
    4     3  David Honebrink, 12         16:46    Mayer Lutheran 
    5     4  Chris Olson, 11             16:57    Concordia Academy 
    6     5  Dylan Cater, 10             16:58    Blake School 
    7     6  Jeff Anenson, 12            17:00    Mayer Lutheran 
    8     7  Will Inglis, 10             17:03    Breck 
    9     8  Bill Gacioch, 12            17:13    DeLaSalle 
   10     9  Tony Ross, 10               17:14    Delano 
   11    10  Zach Graudin, 10            17:25    Mayer Lutheran 
   12    11  Jon Keller, 10              17:26    Minnehaha Academy 
   13    12  James Sarbacker, 12         17:33    Christ's Household 
   14    13  David Dornbos III, 11       17:36    Mayer Lutheran 
   15    14  Mathew Strother, 11         17:41    Minnehaha Academy 
   16    15  Robbie Nicholson, 9         17:44    Minnehaha Academy 
   17    16  Bernie Puron, 12            17:46    Breck 
   18    17  Tim Warneke, 12             17:46    Christ's Household 
   19    18  Dan Williams, 12            17:50    Minnehaha Academy 
   20    19  Kyle Peterson, 8            17:51    Watertown-Mayer 
   21    20  Adam Danielson, 12          17:54    Watertown-Mayer 
   22    21  Ben Eilers, 11              17:54    DeLaSalle 
   23    22  Michael Moeller, 11         18:00    Concordia Academy 
   24    23  Charlie Cosimini, 10        18:00    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   25    24  Adam Burandt, 11            18:02    Norwood Young America 
   26    25  Phil Olson, 11              18:05    Minnehaha Academy 
   27    26  Ira Bratzel, 9              18:06    Christ's Household 
   28    27  Kip Anderson, 8             18:07    Delano 
   29    28  Matt Foss, 10               18:08    Norwood Young America 
   30    29  David Upjohn, 8             18:09    Breck 
   31    30  Laurence Farrah, 12         18:10    DeLaSalle 
   32    31  Pat Swain, 10               18:11    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   33    32  Eric Becker, 10             18:13    Mayer Lutheran 
   34    33  David Neuer, 11             18:15    Concordia Academy 
   35    34  Michael Brown, 11           18:18    Minnehaha Academy 
   36        John Van Straaten, 9        18:20    Holy Family Catholic 
   37    35  Jake Grothe, 11             18:23    Minnehaha Academy 
   38    36  Emmett Lamb, 12             18:24    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   39    37  Jordan Rupprecht, 10        18:24    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   40        Aaron Schueller, 12         18:24    Brooklyn Center 
   41    38  Robbie Schmidt, 10          18:25    Watertown-Mayer 
   42    39  David Christensen, 9        18:32    Mayer Lutheran 
   43    40  Dan Neil, 10                18:33    Blake School 
   44    41  Peter Ankeny, 8             18:34    Blake School 
   45    42  Adam Pabarcus, 12           18:36    Mounds Park Academy 
   46    43  Kenton Murray, 10           18:40    Breck 
   47    44  Jon Heinz, 10               18:59    DeLaSalle 
   48    45  Sam Beck, 11                18:59    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   49    46  James Guyn, 11              19:03    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   50    47  Jake Bartush, 9             19:07    Norwood Young America 
   51    48  Tim Geoffrion, 11           19:08    Breck 
   52    49  Ian Johnson, 10             19:10    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   53    50  Paul James, 11              19:12    Concordia Academy 
   54    51  Adam Goldstein, 11          19:13    Breck 
   55    52  Brian Kant, 11              19:15    Delano 
   56    53  Justin Withoff, 11          19:21    Blake School 
   57    54  Chad Fix, 12                19:23    Maranatha Christian 
   58    55  Adam Biel, 10               19:24    Delano 
   59    56  Matt Heise, 11              19:25    Delano 
   60    57  Brian Smith, 9              19:29    DeLaSalle 
   61        John LaBouliere, 11         19:30    New Life Academy 



   62    58  Mitchell Haviland, 7        19:33    Maranatha Christian 
   63    59  Jared King, 9               19:34    DeLaSalle 
   64    60  Tim Koerner, 12             19:42    Mounds Park Academy 
   65        Michael Derrick, 11         19:43    New Life Academy 
   66    61  Koki Mimura, 12             19:47    St. Croix Lutheran 
   67    62  Garon Patterson, 11         19:49    DeLaSalle 
   68    63  Geoffrey Miller, 11         19:51    Concordia Academy 
   69    64  Tim Gustafson, 9            19:54    Watertown-Mayer 
   70    65  Jerry Vaughn, 10            19:58    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   71    66  Brandon Wales, 12           19:58    St. Croix Lutheran 
   72    67  Peter Dornbos, 9            20:01    Mayer Lutheran 
   73    68  Mike Brubaker, 8            20:02    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   74    69  Andy Nguyen, 11             20:05    Blake School 
   75    70  David Bartels, 11           20:06    Concordia Academy 
   76    71  Andy Johnson, 10            20:06    Blake School 
   77    72  Cody Meyers, 11             20:07    Norwood Young America 
   78        Peter Borrud, 11            20:10    New Life Academy 
   79    73  Jeff Lachermeier, 8         20:12    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   80    74  David Dai, 11               20:16    St. Croix Lutheran 
   81    75  Mike Crawford, 7            20:22    Norwood Young America 
   82    76  Harrison Bachmann, 10       20:24    St. Croix Lutheran 
   83    77  William Thomas, 9           20:25    St. Croix Lutheran 
   84    78  Bret Starr, 11              20:26    Concordia Academy 
   85    79  Ty Johnston, 11             20:30    Mounds Park Academy 
   86    80  Trevor Johnson, 8           20:37    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   87    81  Justin O'Brien, 10          20:39    Watertown-Mayer 
   88    82  T. J. Martin, 11            20:43    Delano 
   89    83  Chris Painter, 10           20:49    Watertown-Mayer 
   90    84  Tim Otten, 9                20:52    Christ's Household 
   91    85  Sam Shacter, 11             20:57    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   92    86  David Han, 11               21:00    St. Croix Lutheran 
   93    87  Jacob Bednartz, 7           21:04    Maranatha Christian 
   94    88  John Olson, 10              21:06    Delano 
   95    89  Alex Lurie, 10              21:09    StPaul Academy&Summit; 
   96    90  Jeremy Chamberlain, 10      21:14    Trinity at RiverRidge 
   97        Wade Arntson, 12            21:17    Brooklyn Center 
   98    91  Bryan Lutgen, 9             21:17    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
   99    92  Andrew Kroening, 10         21:22    Blake School 
  100    93  Ben Walter, 7               21:23    Norwood Young America 
  101        Chris Parendo, 10           21:38    Holy Family Catholic 
  102    94  Kevin Crooks, 10            21:43    Mounds Park Academy 
  103    95  Mark Runke, 7               22:15    Maranatha Christian 
  104    96  Adam Worm, 7                22:15    Norwood Young America 
  105    97  James Svensk, 10            22:20    Maranatha Christian 
  106    98  Brendon Byrne, 9            22:25    Mounds Park Academy 
  107        Matt Sorenson, 11           22:30    Brooklyn Center 
  108        Jake Anderson, 8            22:45    Brooklyn Center 
  109    99  Cable Thompson, 11          23:00    Mounds Park Academy 
  110   100  James Kiekhaefer, 8         23:01    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
  111        Andrew Baltes, 11           23:07    New Life Academy 
  112   101  Matt Gross, 10              23:18    Trinity at RiverRidge 
  113   102  Alex Millerbernd, 8         24:44    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 
  114   103  Nick Grunloh, 7             25:24    LesterPrairie/HolyTrn 


